## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A2(a)-3252/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031 Dated.24-01-2024

## DO No. 59/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt: -Working arrangement in respect of Sri. Ragesh P.C (PEN 796768),

CPO 11087 of DHQ, Kozhikode Rural -Order issued-Reg

Ref : DGO No. 88/2024/PHQ dated 12.01.2024

In pursuance of the orders contained in the DGO cited, Sri. Ragesh.P.C (PEN 796768), CPO 11087 of DHQ Kozhikode Rural is hereby permitted to continue the security duties to the District Collector, Kozhikode after his transfer to this unit, on working arrangement for a period of one year with effect from 12.01.2024.

AC AR, Kozhikode Rural will ensure the timely repatriation of the incumbent on completion of his tenure.

20-01-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through officer Concerned

Copy To : The State Police Chief, Kerala for information

The District Collector, Kozhikode for information

AC, AR, Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action. Addl.SP A1 to A5(a) and F1 to F7 section for information

DO Book and DO file



